P.02/05

	210(454700	F.4
Docket No.:	20741	

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 PATENT	PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
(1) Jorge Cavanna (2) Javier Cavanna	Name: Componentes Eletricos Especiais Comercio	
	Importação E Exportação Lída	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: Av. Brigadeiro Luis Antonio, 2344	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sobreloja, Jardim Paulista	
	·	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sao Paulo State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: Brazil ZIP: 01402-900	
Execution Date: March 19, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No	
11/659,306 February 2, 2007		
Additional numbers		
	☐ Yes 🔯 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 Address: 400 Garden City Plaza Suite 300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 Address: 400 Garden City Plaza Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 Address: 400 Garden City Plaza Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 Address: 400 Garden City Plaza Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz Registration No. 33,705 Address: 400 Garden City Plaza Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530 Do No. 20 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMIP (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jorge Cavanna, Javier Cavanna

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to COMPONENTES ELÉTRICOS ESPECIAIS COMÉRCIO, IMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃO LTDA a corporation of Brazil having a place of business at Av. Brigadeiro Luis Antonio, 2344, Sobreloja, Jardim Paulista, 01402-900 Sao Paulo, Brazil

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on

and is entitled METHOD FOR SECTIONING WITH A SECTION SWITCH A even dute. MEDIUM-VOLTAGE ELECTRIC POWER DISTRIBUTION LINE EXHIBITNG A DISTURBANCE, SECTION SWITCH FOR MEDIUM-VOLTAGE ELECTRIC POWER DISTRIBUTION LINE APPLICABLE THEREON AND ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT FOR DETECTING A FAULT CURRENT AND COMPRISED BY SAID SECTION SWITCH and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignce its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which

U:\assignment.doc

REEL: 019253 FRAME: 0407

said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the

undersigned.

Date: 19-3-07-

Witness:

Date: 19-03-07

Witness:

PATENT
REEL: 019253 FRAME; 0408 AS

U:\assignment.doc